## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LALO, LLC		110/18/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Deckers Outdoor Corporation		
Street Address:	495-A South Fairview Avenue		
City:	Goleta		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93117		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85398774	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398776	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398778	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398781	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398783	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398786	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398789	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398790	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398792	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398795	L LALO
Serial Number:	85398798	L LALO
Serial Number:	85328063	LALO

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0730

900207866

Fax Number: (312)360-9315 Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0447.108776
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy C. Ziegler
Signature:	/Amy C. Ziegler/
Date:	11/23/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=LALO Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=LALO Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=LALO Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0731

**EXHIBIT C-2** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

LALO, LLC, a California limited liability company with its principal place of business at

12931 Julian Ave., Lakeside, CA 92040 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in

Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications therefor (the "Trademarks").

Deckers Outdoor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of

business at 495-A South Fairview Avenue, Goleta, California 93117 ("Assignee"), wishes to

acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other

violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

LALO, LLC

a California While ability company

Rv.

Name: 2

dine. Visions 1

Date:

late: <u>///</u>

DOCSSB/36228v3/100550-0061

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0732

### EXHIBIT A

#### TRADEMARKS

Serial No. 85328063, LALO for footwear, shoes, boots, military boots, fishing boots, hunting boots, climbing boots, rafting footwear, outdoor footwear, outerwear, shirts, pants, shorts, gear, backpacks, tactical gear, military gear, survival gear, knives in Class 25.

Serial No. 85398789 for diving knives, knives in Class 8

Serial No. 85398792 for diving masks; snorkels; military boots; protective body armor, namely, ballistic, bullet, blast, slash and stab resistant vests; goggles; survival kit in Class 9

Serial No. 85398795 for flashlights in Class 11

Serial No. 85398790 for gun slings in Class 13

Serial No. 85398783 for watches in Class 14

Serial No. 85398786 for backpacks; H-Gear in Class 18

Serial No. 85398798 for aluminum water bottles sold empty; plastic water bottles sold empty; reusable stainless steel water bottles sold empty in Class 21

Serial No. 85398778 for towels in Class 24

Serial No. 85398776 for footwear; socks; hats; shirts; pants; shorts; windbreakers; jackets; board shorts; wet suits; vests; knee pads in Class 25

Serial No. 85398781 for ornamental cloth patches; patches for clothing made of rubber, plastic and vinyl in Class 26

Serial No. 85398774 for scuba fins in Class 28



DOCS\$B/36228v3/100550-0061

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0733

# REDACTED

ZEDACTED

DOCSSB/36228v3/100550-0061

TRADEMARK REEL: 004665 FRAME: 0734

**RECORDED: 11/23/2011**